
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Last Madison 3 (Open)
24.46 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 9 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:02:22 - 23.53 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 144 Thursday Morning JaM John Westdal (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Michael Miller (The Cyclery) 16 1:02:21.66 23.53 6:25.72 6:15.01 6:04.17 6:17.71 6:07.84 6:14.96 6:07.39 6:22.41 6:12.07 6:14.37
2 116 Tekné with Rendall Richard Grieve (Tekné Cycle Club) Theodore Woodford (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 23 1:03:42.93 1'21.26" 23.03 6:29.74 6:23.00 6:12.25 6:24.45 6:22.99 6:23.48 6:24.05 6:25.84 6:19.22 6:17.90
3 4 Project Sweat Emily Flynn (LA Sweat) Cody Mckay (Project Heart) 28 1:06:24.17 4'02.50" 22.10 6:55.95 6:52.85 6:26.96 6:53.34 6:26.83 6:42.76 6:25.27 6:44.60 6:20.72 6:34.89
4 111 Breaking Wind Charles Carriere (euro-sports) Sebastien Labelle (euro-sports) 141 1:07:13.53 4'51.86" 21.83 7:24.16 6:28.27 6:49.01 6:21.46 6:56.88 6:19.93 6:59.76 6:29.35 7:03.14 6:21.58
5 112 The Dark Horses Bruce Lefebvre (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Mike Laska (euro-sports) 154 1:02:38.06 -1 lap 21.10 6:47.18 7:13.09 6:30.46 7:25.24 6:29.95 7:28.56 6:40.80 7:28.10 6:34.68
6 69 Pedal pals Matthew Reedman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Cooper Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 367 1:02:59.88 -1 lap 20.98 6:56.20 7:12.90 6:28.14 7:29.09 6:33.64 7:39.87 6:32.79 7:47.14 6:20.11
7 372 Dadson Benjamin Brule (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) Terry Brule 220 1:03:00.32 -1 lap 20.98 7:04.15 7:13.24 6:44.57 7:10.06 6:53.38 7:11.21 6:47.57 7:13.83 6:42.30
8 217 ES squared Ewan Smith Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:03:02.75 -1 lap 20.96 7:29.66 6:50.76 6:55.93 6:40.22 7:04.08 6:47.75 7:12.88 6:44.92 7:16.55
9 707 MyVeloFit Jesse Jarjour Wyatt Galley 716 1:03:03.45 -1 lap 20.96 7:05.98 6:52.20 7:09.11 7:19.48 6:44.95 7:04.36 6:47.01 7:19.21 6:41.15

10 266 Super Speedy Sycalists Erich Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Kai Reeves (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 273 1:03:20.00 -1 lap 20.87 7:31.17 7:04.26 6:40.50 7:05.73 6:49.61 7:13.82 6:57.85 7:05.21 6:51.86
11 150 Tires Bb Ryan Phelps (euro-sports) Peter Tregunno (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 166 1:03:47.40 -1 lap 20.72 7:18.13 7:05.24 7:02.92 7:00.16 7:09.64 7:00.09 7:06.84 7:02.15 7:02.23
12 270 LoVic Victor Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Loic Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 269 1:05:00.81 -1 lap 20.33 7:28.28 7:03.63 7:22.26 7:07.90 7:06.38 6:52.11 7:28.93 7:04.73 7:26.59
13 307 2Dads2B Danny Fitzmaurice Eric Verdon 115 1:05:26.23 -1 lap 20.20 7:50.25 7:03.57 7:19.01 7:19.30 7:25.70 7:07.60 7:05.66 7:18.69 6:56.45
14 5 Steve's Sidekicks Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:05:32.27 -1 lap 20.17 7:15.36 7:42.21 6:29.25 7:45.90 6:47.08 7:04.82 7:37.00 7:05.80 7:44.86
15 85 Bakkers007 Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Shawn Vernooy (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 683 1:06:11.99 -1 lap 19.97 7:16.92 7:39.19 6:48.93 7:33.60 6:54.16 7:55.25 6:58.40 8:06.82 6:58.71
16 361 Grank Frank Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Graydon Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 364 1:06:25.28 -1 lap 19.90 7:30.23 7:29.39 7:06.61 7:29.24 7:15.12 7:31.09 7:21.45 7:39.18 7:03.00
17 9 Wheely Fast Sara Everson (The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club) Peter Grant 222 1:06:51.12 -1 lap 19.77 7:33.66 7:40.10 6:59.21 7:41.01 7:01.40 8:06.47 7:02.55 7:56.84 6:49.88
18 694 N/A Anna O?Brien (The Cyclery) Neil Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 169 1:07:16.66 -1 lap 19.65 8:45.23 6:50.04 7:45.82 6:45.98 7:51.71 6:34.03 8:13.09 6:41.40 7:49.36
19 495 The Mud Marc's Marcie Girouard (euro-sports) Marc Boudreau (The Cyclery) 102 1:07:20.26 -1 lap 19.63 8:29.45 6:46.95 7:57.68 6:47.70 7:59.49 6:37.48 8:01.68 6:43.85 7:55.98
20 201 Mr. & Mrs. cyclocross Luc Lamarre Helene Fauvelle (Agowatt) 328 1:07:48.07 -1 lap 19.49 7:25.00 8:10.67 6:50.43 8:15.32 6:52.55 8:24.40 6:50.30 8:16.50 6:42.89
21 142 Rocuronium David Couturier Richard Waldolf 684 1:07:59.08 -1 lap 19.44 7:54.53 7:27.26 7:21.61 7:29.53 7:24.89 7:45.86 7:22.47 7:46.58 7:26.34
22 84 Liv South Liv Van Der Meulen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Sean Dunn 670 1:08:02.03 -1 lap 19.43 7:52.01 7:59.49 7:02.80 8:00.07 7:05.41 7:59.62 7:07.97 8:01.04 6:53.64
23 272 Louis the Fifth Louis Picton (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:08:44.44 -1 lap 19.23 7:51.81 7:57.64 7:15.11 7:45.72 7:17.80 7:54.44 7:27.17 7:56.78 7:17.97
24 211 Giant Ottawa Ben Turcotte Warren Hodgson (Giant Ottawa) 312 1:09:15.40 -1 lap 19.08 8:09.95 7:48.50 7:33.68 7:42.58 7:19.83 7:51.07 7:24.39 7:43.50 7:41.90
25 691 CXE Time Bashir Ibrahim Emil Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 680 1:09:31.38 -1 lap 19.01 8:12.30 7:40.97 7:39.23 7:25.63 7:44.31 7:33.07 7:47.80 7:30.22 7:57.83
26 426 Speedy Ducks Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:09:57.40 -1 lap 18.89 8:29.23 7:20.48 7:43.40 7:13.21 8:01.89 7:18.58 8:08.24 7:38.21 8:04.15
27 697 Team 3 Zoe Adam (Milton Revolution Cycling Club) Luc Mahler (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 708 58:30.79 -2 laps 20.10 7:12.05 7:35.80 6:43.22 7:42.31 6:46.53 7:43.68 6:55.65 7:51.54
28 323 Crank Queens Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Alicia Berthiaume (GearHeads) 678 1:02:50.29 -2 laps 18.71 8:09.50 7:54.95 7:32.38 7:58.56 7:32.78 7:59.82 7:35.33 8:06.95
29 427 Vinxou Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Vincent Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 366 1:02:53.42 -2 laps 18.70 7:54.82 7:44.52 7:48.29 7:41.13 7:58.22 7:50.97 8:08.92 7:46.53
30 280 Smells like Team Spirit Zoe-Alexa Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mélodie Aikman (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais:Ottawa Bicycle Club) 423 1:03:07.43 -2 laps 18.63 7:41.00 8:24.37 7:24.01 8:11.77 7:33.03 8:14.53 7:34.62 8:04.10
31 260 Two Single Dudes Carter deVeer (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Gerry Churchill 118 1:03:10.48 -2 laps 18.61 6:29.87 9:13.32 6:14.14 9:38.98 6:09.14 10:08.60 6:06.67 9:09.78
32 156 Mud Slingers Christopher North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Douglas Aikman 146 1:03:10.58 -2 laps 18.61 8:29.07 7:43.94 7:32.20 7:59.74 7:52.55 7:59.83 7:35.35 7:57.90
33 219 Is this really the best way to spend my retirement? Steve Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Susan Morris (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) 327 1:03:53.69 -2 laps 18.40 8:11.52 8:13.42 7:32.00 8:10.98 7:38.43 8:12.69 7:42.84 8:11.81
34 677 Out of gASS David Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) Greg Haycox (Armitage Sporting Society) 698 1:04:23.32 -2 laps 18.26 8:37.71 8:12.61 7:13.93 8:19.86 7:29.94 8:44.89 7:07.89 8:36.49
35 161 LafonRock Bruno Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Marie-Helene Rochon (Vélo La Shop) 184 1:04:39.05 -2 laps 18.19 6:58.92 9:07.91 6:43.29 9:06.14 6:47.63 9:19.93 6:52.61 9:42.62
36 152 coffeshark Matthyw Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Robert Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 362 1:05:48.00 -2 laps 17.87 9:08.86 7:30.22 8:34.65 7:40.88 8:44.57 7:49.94 8:40.23 7:38.65
37 314 The Tortured David Bilenkey (euro-sports) Mireille St-Pierre (Bikerace Ottawa) 702 1:06:39.10 -2 laps 17.64 7:58.14 8:53.72 7:24.08 9:02.13 7:29.73 9:06.77 7:31.88 9:12.66
38 675 GrASS Gurlzs Linda Martin (Armitage Sporting Society) Holly Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) 676 1:06:53.34 -2 laps 17.58 8:41.07 8:20.17 8:23.00 8:11.51 8:25.88 8:16.08 8:24.44 8:11.19
39 681 The Cyclones Tong Shahin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Clara Carnell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 706 1:08:41.90 -2 laps 17.12 8:40.22 8:48.62 8:18.31 8:55.48 7:58.09 9:03.90 8:06.98 8:50.31
40 482 Sharke and Cracker Graham Clarke Shawn Clarke (LIV-Alula-Jayco) 699 1:10:02.49 -2 laps 16.79 8:26.68 9:03.58 8:03.83 9:18.28 7:56.38 9:34.62 8:01.62 9:37.50
41 24 The McAuleys Spencer McAuley Michael McAuley 711 1:10:53.60 -2 laps 16.59 9:37.87 9:05.53 8:26.95 9:03.88 8:18.53 8:59.62 8:26.53 8:54.69
42 671 Go Nuts Rong Sheng Vashti King 133 1:11:09.44 -2 laps 16.53 8:40.12 9:44.15 7:57.15 9:34.64 7:54.54 9:43.23 7:55.09 9:40.52
43 7 Personality Tires Emma Wagenman (The Cyclery) Emilie Kelso (Shadow) 10 1:02:53.98 -3 laps 16.38 8:21.01 8:23.36 7:47.59 8:30.16 11:12.46 9:47.63 8:51.76
44 325 Coops and Mom Helena deVeer Cooper deVeer 265 1:02:56.42 -3 laps 16.37 9:11.79 9:11.79 9:17.15 8:23.31 9:14.63 8:39.80 8:57.95
45 223 No Skippers Michael Wonnacott Kirsten Carroll Somoza 689 1:06:21.89 -3 laps 15.52 9:23.86 10:16.73 8:43.88 10:10.10 8:58.26 10:03.36 8:45.70
46 686 Its Milner Time Andrew Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Moira Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 425 1:07:30.09 -3 laps 15.26 9:37.22 10:28.36 9:03.17 10:07.67 9:03.66 10:08.44 9:01.56
47 30 Hoping To Finish Sean Churchill Stephan Chagnon 31 1:13:09.64 -4 laps 12.09 11:26.20 12:25.54 11:20.59 13:13.70 11:41.68 13:01.94
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Final Madison - Race 3 (Open)
24.46 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 9 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:02:22 - 23.53 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 144 Thursday Morning JaM John Westdal (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Michael Miller (The Cyclery) 16 1:02:21.66 23.53 6:25.72 6:15.01 6:04.17 6:17.71 6:07.84 6:14.96 6:07.39 6:22.41 6:12.07 6:14.37
2 116 Tekné with Rendall Richard Grieve (Tekné Cycle Club) Theodore Woodford (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 23 1:03:42.93 1'21.26" 23.03 6:29.74 6:23.00 6:12.25 6:24.45 6:22.99 6:23.48 6:24.05 6:25.84 6:19.22 6:17.90
3 4 Project Sweat Emily Flynn (LA Sweat) Cody Mckay (Project Heart) 28 1:06:24.17 4'02.50" 22.10 6:55.95 6:52.85 6:26.96 6:53.34 6:26.83 6:42.76 6:25.27 6:44.60 6:20.72 6:34.89
4 111 Breaking Wind Charles Carriere (euro-sports) Sebastien Labelle (euro-sports) 141 1:07:13.53 4'51.86" 21.83 7:24.16 6:28.27 6:49.01 6:21.46 6:56.88 6:19.93 6:59.76 6:29.35 7:03.14 6:21.58
5 112 The Dark Horses Bruce Lefebvre (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Mike Laska (euro-sports) 154 1:02:38.06 -1 lap 21.10 6:47.18 7:13.09 6:30.46 7:25.24 6:29.95 7:28.56 6:40.80 7:28.10 6:34.68
6 69 Pedal pals Matthew Reedman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Cooper Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 367 1:02:59.88 -1 lap 20.98 6:56.20 7:12.90 6:28.14 7:29.09 6:33.64 7:39.87 6:32.79 7:47.14 6:20.11
7 372 Dadson Benjamin Brule (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) Terry Brule 220 1:03:00.32 -1 lap 20.98 7:04.15 7:13.24 6:44.57 7:10.06 6:53.38 7:11.21 6:47.57 7:13.83 6:42.30
8 217 ES squared Ewan Smith Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:03:02.75 -1 lap 20.96 7:29.66 6:50.76 6:55.93 6:40.22 7:04.08 6:47.75 7:12.88 6:44.92 7:16.55
9 707 MyVeloFit Jesse Jarjour Wyatt Galley 716 1:03:03.45 -1 lap 20.96 7:05.98 6:52.20 7:09.11 7:19.48 6:44.95 7:04.36 6:47.01 7:19.21 6:41.15

10 266 Super Speedy Sycalists Erich Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Kai Reeves (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 273 1:03:20.00 -1 lap 20.87 7:31.17 7:04.26 6:40.50 7:05.73 6:49.61 7:13.82 6:57.85 7:05.21 6:51.86
11 150 Tires Bb Ryan Phelps (euro-sports) Peter Tregunno (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 166 1:03:47.40 -1 lap 20.72 7:18.13 7:05.24 7:02.92 7:00.16 7:09.64 7:00.09 7:06.84 7:02.15 7:02.23
12 270 LoVic Victor Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Loic Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 269 1:05:00.81 -1 lap 20.33 7:28.28 7:03.63 7:22.26 7:07.90 7:06.38 6:52.11 7:28.93 7:04.73 7:26.59
13 307 2Dads2B Danny Fitzmaurice Eric Verdon 115 1:05:26.23 -1 lap 20.20 7:50.25 7:03.57 7:19.01 7:19.30 7:25.70 7:07.60 7:05.66 7:18.69 6:56.45
14 5 Steve's Sidekicks Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:05:32.27 -1 lap 20.17 7:15.36 7:42.21 6:29.25 7:45.90 6:47.08 7:04.82 7:37.00 7:05.80 7:44.86
15 85 Bakkers007 Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Shawn Vernooy (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 683 1:06:11.99 -1 lap 19.97 7:16.92 7:39.19 6:48.93 7:33.60 6:54.16 7:55.25 6:58.40 8:06.82 6:58.71
16 361 Grank Frank Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Graydon Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 364 1:06:25.28 -1 lap 19.90 7:30.23 7:29.39 7:06.61 7:29.24 7:15.12 7:31.09 7:21.45 7:39.18 7:03.00
17 9 Wheely Fast Sara Everson (The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club) Peter Grant 222 1:06:51.12 -1 lap 19.77 7:33.66 7:40.10 6:59.21 7:41.01 7:01.40 8:06.47 7:02.55 7:56.84 6:49.88
18 694 N/A Anna O?Brien (The Cyclery) Neil Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 169 1:07:16.66 -1 lap 19.65 8:45.23 6:50.04 7:45.82 6:45.98 7:51.71 6:34.03 8:13.09 6:41.40 7:49.36
19 495 The Mud Marc's Marcie Girouard (euro-sports) Marc Boudreau (The Cyclery) 102 1:07:20.26 -1 lap 19.63 8:29.45 6:46.95 7:57.68 6:47.70 7:59.49 6:37.48 8:01.68 6:43.85 7:55.98
20 201 Mr. & Mrs. cyclocross Luc Lamarre Helene Fauvelle (Agowatt) 328 1:07:48.07 -1 lap 19.49 7:25.00 8:10.67 6:50.43 8:15.32 6:52.55 8:24.40 6:50.30 8:16.50 6:42.89
21 142 Rocuronium David Couturier Richard Waldolf 684 1:07:59.08 -1 lap 19.44 7:54.53 7:27.26 7:21.61 7:29.53 7:24.89 7:45.86 7:22.47 7:46.58 7:26.34
22 84 Liv South Liv Van Der Meulen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Sean Dunn 670 1:08:02.03 -1 lap 19.43 7:52.01 7:59.49 7:02.80 8:00.07 7:05.41 7:59.62 7:07.97 8:01.04 6:53.64
23 272 Louis the Fifth Louis Picton (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:08:44.44 -1 lap 19.23 7:51.81 7:57.64 7:15.11 7:45.72 7:17.80 7:54.44 7:27.17 7:56.78 7:17.97
24 211 Giant Ottawa Ben Turcotte Warren Hodgson (Giant Ottawa) 312 1:09:15.40 -1 lap 19.08 8:09.95 7:48.50 7:33.68 7:42.58 7:19.83 7:51.07 7:24.39 7:43.50 7:41.90
25 691 CXE Time Bashir Ibrahim Emil Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 680 1:09:31.38 -1 lap 19.01 8:12.30 7:40.97 7:39.23 7:25.63 7:44.31 7:33.07 7:47.80 7:30.22 7:57.83
26 426 Speedy Ducks Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:09:57.40 -1 lap 18.89 8:29.23 7:20.48 7:43.40 7:13.21 8:01.89 7:18.58 8:08.24 7:38.21 8:04.15
27 323 Crank Queens Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Alicia Berthiaume (GearHeads) 678 1:02:50.29 -2 laps 18.71 8:09.50 7:54.95 7:32.38 7:58.56 7:32.78 7:59.82 7:35.33 8:06.95
28 427 Vinxou Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Vincent Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 366 1:02:53.42 -2 laps 18.70 7:54.82 7:44.52 7:48.29 7:41.13 7:58.22 7:50.97 8:08.92 7:46.53
29 280 Smells like Team Spirit Zoe-Alexa Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mélodie Aikman (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais:Ottawa Bicycle Club) 423 1:03:07.43 -2 laps 18.63 7:41.00 8:24.37 7:24.01 8:11.77 7:33.03 8:14.53 7:34.62 8:04.10
30 260 Two Single Dudes Carter deVeer (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Gerry Churchill 118 1:03:10.48 -2 laps 18.61 6:29.87 9:13.32 6:14.14 9:38.98 6:09.14 10:08.60 6:06.67 9:09.78
31 156 Mud Slingers Christopher North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Douglas Aikman 146 1:03:10.58 -2 laps 18.61 8:29.07 7:43.94 7:32.20 7:59.74 7:52.55 7:59.83 7:35.35 7:57.90
32 219 Is this really the best way to spend my retirement? Steve Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Susan Morris (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) 327 1:03:53.69 -2 laps 18.40 8:11.52 8:13.42 7:32.00 8:10.98 7:38.43 8:12.69 7:42.84 8:11.81
33 677 Out of gASS David Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) Greg Haycox (Armitage Sporting Society) 698 1:04:23.32 -2 laps 18.26 8:37.71 8:12.61 7:13.93 8:19.86 7:29.94 8:44.89 7:07.89 8:36.49
34 161 LafonRock Bruno Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Marie-Helene Rochon (Vélo La Shop) 184 1:04:39.05 -2 laps 18.19 6:58.92 9:07.91 6:43.29 9:06.14 6:47.63 9:19.93 6:52.61 9:42.62
35 152 coffeshark Matthyw Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Robert Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 362 1:05:48.00 -2 laps 17.87 9:08.86 7:30.22 8:34.65 7:40.88 8:44.57 7:49.94 8:40.23 7:38.65
36 314 The Tortured David Bilenkey (euro-sports) Mireille St-Pierre (Bikerace Ottawa) 702 1:06:39.10 -2 laps 17.64 7:58.14 8:53.72 7:24.08 9:02.13 7:29.73 9:06.77 7:31.88 9:12.66
37 675 GrASS Gurlzs Linda Martin (Armitage Sporting Society) Holly Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) 676 1:06:53.34 -2 laps 17.58 8:41.07 8:20.17 8:23.00 8:11.51 8:25.88 8:16.08 8:24.44 8:11.19
38 681 The Cyclones Tong Shahin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Clara Carnell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 706 1:08:41.90 -2 laps 17.12 8:40.22 8:48.62 8:18.31 8:55.48 7:58.09 9:03.90 8:06.98 8:50.31
39 482 Sharke and Cracker Graham Clarke Shawn Clarke (LIV-Alula-Jayco) 699 1:10:02.49 -2 laps 16.79 8:26.68 9:03.58 8:03.83 9:18.28 7:56.38 9:34.62 8:01.62 9:37.50
40 24 The McAuleys Spencer McAuley Michael McAuley 711 1:10:53.60 -2 laps 16.59 9:37.87 9:05.53 8:26.95 9:03.88 8:18.53 8:59.62 8:26.53 8:54.69
41 671 Go Nuts Rong Sheng Vashti King 133 1:11:09.44 -2 laps 16.53 8:40.12 9:44.15 7:57.15 9:34.64 7:54.54 9:43.23 7:55.09 9:40.52
42 7 Personality Tires Emma Wagenman (The Cyclery) Emilie Kelso (Shadow) 10 1:02:53.98 -3 laps 16.38 8:21.01 8:23.36 7:47.59 8:30.16 11:12.46 9:47.63 8:51.76
43 325 Coops and Mom Helena deVeer Cooper deVeer 265 1:02:56.42 -3 laps 16.37 9:11.79 9:11.79 9:17.15 8:23.31 9:14.63 8:39.80 8:57.95
44 223 No Skippers Michael Wonnacott Kirsten Carroll Somoza 689 1:06:21.89 -3 laps 15.52 9:23.86 10:16.73 8:43.88 10:10.10 8:58.26 10:03.36 8:45.70
45 686 Its Milner Time Andrew Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Moira Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 425 1:07:30.09 -3 laps 15.26 9:37.22 10:28.36 9:03.17 10:07.67 9:03.66 10:08.44 9:01.56
46 30 Hoping To Finish Sean Churchill Stephan Chagnon 31 1:13:09.64 -4 laps 12.09 11:26.20 12:25.54 11:20.59 13:13.70 11:41.68 13:01.94
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
All (Women)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:09:57 - 18.89 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 426 Speedy Ducks Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:09:57.40 18.89 8:29.23 7:20.48 7:43.40 7:13.21 8:01.89 7:18.58 8:08.24 7:38.21 8:04.15
2 323 Crank Queens Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Alicia Berthiaume (GearHeads) 678 1:02:50.29 -1 lap 18.71 8:09.50 7:54.95 7:32.38 7:58.56 7:32.78 7:59.82 7:35.33 8:06.95
3 280 Smells like Team Spirit Zoe-Alexa Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mélodie Aikman (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais:Ottawa Bicycle Club) 423 1:03:07.43 -1 lap 18.63 7:41.00 8:24.37 7:24.01 8:11.77 7:33.03 8:14.53 7:34.62 8:04.10
4 675 GrASS Gurlzs Linda Martin (Armitage Sporting Society) Holly Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) 676 1:06:53.34 -1 lap 17.58 8:41.07 8:20.17 8:23.00 8:11.51 8:25.88 8:16.08 8:24.44 8:11.19
5 681 The Cyclones Tong Shahin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Clara Carnell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 706 1:08:41.90 -1 lap 17.12 8:40.22 8:48.62 8:18.31 8:55.48 7:58.09 9:03.90 8:06.98 8:50.31
6 671 Go Nuts Rong Sheng Vashti King 133 1:11:09.44 -1 lap 16.53 8:40.12 9:44.15 7:57.15 9:34.64 7:54.54 9:43.23 7:55.09 9:40.52
7 7 Personality Tires Emma Wagenman (The Cyclery) Emilie Kelso (Shadow) 10 1:02:53.98 -2 laps 16.38 8:21.01 8:23.36 7:47.59 8:30.16 11:12.46 9:47.63 8:51.76
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Mixed (Open)
24.46 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 9 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:06:24 - 22.10 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 4 Project Sweat Emily Flynn (LA Sweat) Cody Mckay (Project Heart) 28 1:06:24.17 22.10 6:55.95 6:52.85 6:26.96 6:53.34 6:26.83 6:42.76 6:25.27 6:44.60 6:20.72 6:34.89
2 217 ES squared Ewan Smith Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:03:02.75 -1 lap 20.96 7:29.66 6:50.76 6:55.93 6:40.22 7:04.08 6:47.75 7:12.88 6:44.92 7:16.55
3 5 Steve's Sidekicks Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:05:32.27 -1 lap 20.17 7:15.36 7:42.21 6:29.25 7:45.90 6:47.08 7:04.82 7:37.00 7:05.80 7:44.86
4 85 Bakkers007 Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Shawn Vernooy (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 683 1:06:11.99 -1 lap 19.97 7:16.92 7:39.19 6:48.93 7:33.60 6:54.16 7:55.25 6:58.40 8:06.82 6:58.71
5 9 Wheely Fast Sara Everson (The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club) Peter Grant 222 1:06:51.12 -1 lap 19.77 7:33.66 7:40.10 6:59.21 7:41.01 7:01.40 8:06.47 7:02.55 7:56.84 6:49.88
6 694 N/A Anna O?Brien (The Cyclery) Neil Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 169 1:07:16.66 -1 lap 19.65 8:45.23 6:50.04 7:45.82 6:45.98 7:51.71 6:34.03 8:13.09 6:41.40 7:49.36
7 495 The Mud Marc's Marcie Girouard (euro-sports) Marc Boudreau (The Cyclery) 102 1:07:20.26 -1 lap 19.63 8:29.45 6:46.95 7:57.68 6:47.70 7:59.49 6:37.48 8:01.68 6:43.85 7:55.98
8 201 Mr. & Mrs. cyclocross Luc Lamarre Helene Fauvelle (Agowatt) 328 1:07:48.07 -1 lap 19.49 7:25.00 8:10.67 6:50.43 8:15.32 6:52.55 8:24.40 6:50.30 8:16.50 6:42.89
9 84 Liv South Liv Van Der Meulen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Sean Dunn 670 1:08:02.03 -1 lap 19.43 7:52.01 7:59.49 7:02.80 8:00.07 7:05.41 7:59.62 7:07.97 8:01.04 6:53.64

10 427 Vinxou Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Vincent Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 366 1:02:53.42 -2 laps 18.70 7:54.82 7:44.52 7:48.29 7:41.13 7:58.22 7:50.97 8:08.92 7:46.53
11 219 Is this really the best way to spend my retirement? Steve Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Susan Morris (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) 327 1:03:53.69 -2 laps 18.40 8:11.52 8:13.42 7:32.00 8:10.98 7:38.43 8:12.69 7:42.84 8:11.81
12 161 LafonRock Bruno Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Marie-Helene Rochon (Vélo La Shop) 184 1:04:39.05 -2 laps 18.19 6:58.92 9:07.91 6:43.29 9:06.14 6:47.63 9:19.93 6:52.61 9:42.62
13 314 The Tortured David Bilenkey (euro-sports) Mireille St-Pierre (Bikerace Ottawa) 702 1:06:39.10 -2 laps 17.64 7:58.14 8:53.72 7:24.08 9:02.13 7:29.73 9:06.77 7:31.88 9:12.66
14 325 Coops and Mom Helena deVeer Cooper deVeer 265 1:02:56.42 -3 laps 16.37 9:11.79 9:11.79 9:17.15 8:23.31 9:14.63 8:39.80 8:57.95
15 223 No Skippers Michael Wonnacott Kirsten Carroll Somoza 689 1:06:21.89 -3 laps 15.52 9:23.86 10:16.73 8:43.88 10:10.10 8:58.26 10:03.36 8:45.70
16 686 Its Milner Time Andrew Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Moira Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 425 1:07:30.09 -3 laps 15.26 9:37.22 10:28.36 9:03.17 10:07.67 9:03.66 10:08.44 9:01.56
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
More Than 25 Years Age Difference (Open)
24.46 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 9 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:03:43 - 23.03 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 116 Tekné with Rendall Richard Grieve (Tekné Cycle Club) Theodore Woodford (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 23 1:03:42.93 23.03 6:29.74 6:23.00 6:12.25 6:24.45 6:22.99 6:23.48 6:24.05 6:25.84 6:19.22 6:17.90
2 372 Dadson Benjamin Brule (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) Terry Brule 220 1:03:00.32 -1 lap 20.98 7:04.15 7:13.24 6:44.57 7:10.06 6:53.38 7:11.21 6:47.57 7:13.83 6:42.30
3 217 ES squared Ewan Smith Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:03:02.75 -1 lap 20.96 7:29.66 6:50.76 6:55.93 6:40.22 7:04.08 6:47.75 7:12.88 6:44.92 7:16.55
4 307 2Dads2B Danny Fitzmaurice Eric Verdon 115 1:05:26.23 -1 lap 20.20 7:50.25 7:03.57 7:19.01 7:19.30 7:25.70 7:07.60 7:05.66 7:18.69 6:56.45
5 152 coffeshark Matthyw Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Robert Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 362 1:05:48.00 -2 laps 17.87 9:08.86 7:30.22 8:34.65 7:40.88 8:44.57 7:49.94 8:40.23 7:38.65
6 675 GrASS Gurlzs Linda Martin (Armitage Sporting Society) Holly Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) 676 1:06:53.34 -2 laps 17.58 8:41.07 8:20.17 8:23.00 8:11.51 8:25.88 8:16.08 8:24.44 8:11.19
7 482 Sharke and Cracker Graham Clarke Shawn Clarke (LIV-Alula-Jayco) 699 1:10:02.49 -2 laps 16.79 8:26.68 9:03.58 8:03.83 9:18.28 7:56.38 9:34.62 8:01.62 9:37.50
8 24 The McAuleys Spencer McAuley Michael McAuley 711 1:10:53.60 -2 laps 16.59 9:37.87 9:05.53 8:26.95 9:03.88 8:18.53 8:59.62 8:26.53 8:54.69
9 325 Coops and Mom Helena deVeer Cooper deVeer 265 1:02:56.42 -3 laps 16.37 9:11.79 9:11.79 9:17.15 8:23.31 9:14.63 8:39.80 8:57.95

10 686 Its Milner Time Andrew Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Moira Milne (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 425 1:07:30.09 -3 laps 15.26 9:37.22 10:28.36 9:03.17 10:07.67 9:03.66 10:08.44 9:01.56
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Average Age Under 19 (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:03:00 - 20.98 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 69 Pedal pals Matthew Reedman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Cooper Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 367 1:02:59.88 20.98 6:56.20 7:12.90 6:28.14 7:29.09 6:33.64 7:39.87 6:32.79 7:47.14 6:20.11
2 266 Super Speedy Sycalists Erich Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Kai Reeves (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 273 1:03:20.00 0'20.12" 20.87 7:31.17 7:04.26 6:40.50 7:05.73 6:49.61 7:13.82 6:57.85 7:05.21 6:51.86
3 270 LoVic Victor Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Loic Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 269 1:05:00.81 2'00.93" 20.33 7:28.28 7:03.63 7:22.26 7:07.90 7:06.38 6:52.11 7:28.93 7:04.73 7:26.59
4 5 Steve's Sidekicks Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:05:32.27 2'32.39" 20.17 7:15.36 7:42.21 6:29.25 7:45.90 6:47.08 7:04.82 7:37.00 7:05.80 7:44.86
5 85 Bakkers007 Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Shawn Vernooy (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 683 1:06:11.99 3'12.10" 19.97 7:16.92 7:39.19 6:48.93 7:33.60 6:54.16 7:55.25 6:58.40 8:06.82 6:58.71
6 361 Grank Frank Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Graydon Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 364 1:06:25.28 3'25.40" 19.90 7:30.23 7:29.39 7:06.61 7:29.24 7:15.12 7:31.09 7:21.45 7:39.18 7:03.00
7 84 Liv South Liv Van Der Meulen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Sean Dunn 670 1:08:02.03 5'02.15" 19.43 7:52.01 7:59.49 7:02.80 8:00.07 7:05.41 7:59.62 7:07.97 8:01.04 6:53.64
8 272 Louis the Fifth Louis Picton (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:08:44.44 5'44.56" 19.23 7:51.81 7:57.64 7:15.11 7:45.72 7:17.80 7:54.44 7:27.17 7:56.78 7:17.97
9 426 Speedy Ducks Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:09:57.40 6'57.51" 18.89 8:29.23 7:20.48 7:43.40 7:13.21 8:01.89 7:18.58 8:08.24 7:38.21 8:04.15

10 427 Vinxou Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Vincent Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 366 1:02:53.42 -1 lap 18.70 7:54.82 7:44.52 7:48.29 7:41.13 7:58.22 7:50.97 8:08.92 7:46.53
11 280 Smells like Team Spirit Zoe-Alexa Veilleux (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mélodie Aikman (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais:Ottawa Bicycle Club) 423 1:03:07.43 -1 lap 18.63 7:41.00 8:24.37 7:24.01 8:11.77 7:33.03 8:14.53 7:34.62 8:04.10
12 681 The Cyclones Tong Shahin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Clara Carnell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 706 1:08:41.90 -1 lap 17.12 8:40.22 8:48.62 8:18.31 8:55.48 7:58.09 9:03.90 8:06.98 8:50.31
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Average Age 60 or Older (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:07:20 - 19.63 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 495 The Mud Marc's Marcie Girouard (euro-sports) Marc Boudreau (The Cyclery) 102 1:07:20.26 19.63 8:29.45 6:46.95 7:57.68 6:47.70 7:59.49 6:37.48 8:01.68 6:43.85 7:55.98
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
One or More Teammates are First Time Racers / New to Cyclocross (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:08:02 - 19.43 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 84 Liv South Liv Van Der Meulen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Sean Dunn 670 1:08:02.03 19.43 7:52.01 7:59.49 7:02.80 8:00.07 7:05.41 7:59.62 7:07.97 8:01.04 6:53.64
2 272 Louis the Fifth Louis Picton (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:08:44.44 0'42.41" 19.23 7:51.81 7:57.64 7:15.11 7:45.72 7:17.80 7:54.44 7:27.17 7:56.78 7:17.97
3 691 CXE Time Bashir Ibrahim Emil Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 680 1:09:31.38 1'29.34" 19.01 8:12.30 7:40.97 7:39.23 7:25.63 7:44.31 7:33.07 7:47.80 7:30.22 7:57.83
4 677 Out of gASS David Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) Greg Haycox (Armitage Sporting Society) 698 1:04:23.32 -1 lap 18.26 8:37.71 8:12.61 7:13.93 8:19.86 7:29.94 8:44.89 7:07.89 8:36.49
5 675 GrASS Gurlzs Linda Martin (Armitage Sporting Society) Holly Brown (Armitage Sporting Society) 676 1:06:53.34 -1 lap 17.58 8:41.07 8:20.17 8:23.00 8:11.51 8:25.88 8:16.08 8:24.44 8:11.19
6 681 The Cyclones Tong Shahin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Clara Carnell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 706 1:08:41.90 -1 lap 17.12 8:40.22 8:48.62 8:18.31 8:55.48 7:58.09 9:03.90 8:06.98 8:50.31
7 24 The McAuleys Spencer McAuley Michael McAuley 711 1:10:53.60 -1 lap 16.59 9:37.87 9:05.53 8:26.95 9:03.88 8:18.53 8:59.62 8:26.53 8:54.69
8 671 Go Nuts Rong Sheng Vashti King 133 1:11:09.44 -1 lap 16.53 8:40.12 9:44.15 7:57.15 9:34.64 7:54.54 9:43.23 7:55.09 9:40.52
9 30 Hoping To Finish Sean Churchill Stephan Chagnon 31 1:13:09.64 -3 laps 12.09 11:26.20 12:25.54 11:20.59 13:13.70 11:41.68 13:01.94
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